SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER:
DESCRIPTION:
安克华
1:1 RF transformers
CUSTOMER P/N:
LIHUA P/N:
TYPE:

Drawn
SL001607
Type code
Customer P/N
Date 2020-12-15
Spec. No.：
LIHUA P/N
Pri. Sec.
NTL
2
RED
16
4 3
S-020-G0143Date 2020-12-15
Pri. Sec.
NTL
2
RED
16
4 3
LIHUA  ELECTRONICS CORP. / 中山立華電子廠 / TEL:86-0760-86517137 FAX:86-0760-86515319
PIN FUNCTION
PIN CONFIGURATION
ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
Type：Customer： 安克华
LIHUA  ELECTRONICS CORP. / 中山立華電子廠 / TEL:86-0760-86517137 FAX:86-0760-86515319
6 Primary Dot
Secondary Dot
2 Secondary centre tap
4 Primary
Secondary
1
3
Electrical Specifications: TA=25°C, Zo=50Ω
Impedance
Ratio
50 OHM
Frequency
(MHz)
Phase unbalance
(Deg.)
[Typ.]
1 dB 2 dB
Insertion loss
Amplitude unbalance
(dB)
[Typ.]
1 dB 2 dB3 dB 2 dB 1 dB
* Hi-pot(Pri to Sec): 500Vac,1mA,3Sec
Performance
1 dB 2 dB
bandwidth
21:1 0.4-500 0.4-500 0.5-300 1-100
bandwidth
5
1 dB
bandwidth
2 dB
bandwidth
0.1
3 dB
MHz
2 dB
MHz
1 dB
MHz
0.6